6407352 W/

UNOFFICIAL: CO 3grr326

CODK ity U INGIS
Fitdb ot Lol Betand
AR 26 PHI2: 4| 93677326

Above space for Rscorder’s use
WRAARERARARABRAR N SRR AR AR RE NI AAARN AR RN RANT AN RAR AR AR AR AR

THIS INSTRUMEWT PREPARED BY: ) John T. Huntington

) Kack, Mahin & Cate
)
)

Suite 1000
One Mid America Plaza
MAIL THIS INSTRUMENT TO: ) Oakbrook Terraca, IL 60181

HENRRE A R ARNTEEAARERNEARNARAA NI AR AN REAARAR RN AN A TR RN AR dN

£3COND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS INDEATJRE, made and dated as of this 1st day of July,
1993, by and amoric KATHRYN M. DECANINI, not individually, but as
Trustee under tne KATHRYN M. DECANINI DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED
OCTOBER 15, 1990, wtose address is 508 Leonard, Park Ridge,
Illinois 60068 (hereinafter referred to as the "Holdexr"); TSIU YEAN
LUM and EVA YEE HO LUM, his wife, whose address is in care of The
Golden Wok Restaurant, 5731 N. Central Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
60630 (hereinafter referr.d to as the "Borrowers"): and CHICAGO
TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, al " ¥linols corporatiocn doing business in
Chicago, Illincis, not indiv iQually, but solely as Trustee under
the provisions of a Trust Deed 4aoted August 31, 1383 and recorded
in the office of the Recorder of Leeds of Cook County, Illinois on
September 2, 1983 as Document Numrer 26762116 (heraeinafter referred

toc as the "Trustee™);
WITNES S SVFTH:

WHEREAS, the Borrowers are the cocwners of the premises

described as follows:

Lotse 1 and 2 (except the South 16 feel ‘thaereof) in
Butler's sSubdivision of Lot 4 in Kay's Subdlil izion of the
South West fractional 1/4 of Section 4, Towvnship 40
North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian,

in Cook County, 1llinois

Permanent Tax No,: 13-04-306-001-0000 (Volume 222%)

13-04-306-024~0000 (Volume 321,

Commonly known as: $719-5731 N. Central Avenue
Illinois 60630

Chicago,

WHEREAS, the Borrowers did on August 31, 1983 execute a Trust
Deed to the Trustee, which Trust Deed was thereafter recorded in
the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on
September 2, 1983 as Document Number 26762116, conveying the above
described premises to secure payment of a Note identified to the
Trust Deed by the Trustee's Identification Number 691540, and which
Note is also dated August 31, 1983 and was made by Borrowers in the
original principal amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100S

DOLLARS (150,000.00);

Page 1 DECA.LMA
08/706/93

BOX 333

Sz

9CELLIT




UNOFFICIAL COPY. |

WHEREAS, tre PBorrowers did on August 31, 1983 exscuts an
Assignment of Rants and Leases, which Assignment of Rents and
l.eases was thersafter recorded in the office of the Recordsr of
Deeds of Cocok County, Illinois on Septembar 2, 1983 as Document
Number 26762117, assigning all the rents, issues and profits
arising from the abcve described premises to further secure payment

of the abova described Note;

WHEREAS, terms of the Loan aevidencead and secured by the above
described Note, Trust Deed and Assignment of Rents and Leases was
heretofore modified by that certair Modification and Extension
Agreement dated July 1, 1987, which Modification and Extension
Agreeme .t wag thereafter recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds 45 Jook County, Illinois on August &, 1987 as Document Number

87434209

WHEREAG, the Holder represents and warrants that she is the
holdar of tii¢ Note secured by tha above described Trust Deed and
Assignment ot f:nta and Leases (as the same have been heretofore

modified and axtanded);

NOW, THEREFOR, 1in consideration of the mutual promises and
undertakings herein zoantained, it is hereby agreed by and bstween

the Lender and the BoOrrrwer as follows:

1. The recitations sct forth above are hereby incorporated in
this Agreement as if fulliy restated herein.

The parties hereby ay-es to reduce the rate of interest

2.
accruing on the indebtedness Jja the face amount of ONE HUNDRED
evidenced by the

FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100S DOLLAR3 ($150,000.00}
Principal Note of Borrowers datedu August 31, 1983 and secured by
the above dascribed Trust Deed ang Assignment of Rents and Leases

{as heretofore modified and extende) .

The amount remalning unpaid on the indebtedness 1s ONE HUNDRED

3‘
ONE AND 55/10058 DOLLARS

FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY
($114,491.55).

4. Borrower promises to pay to order of the ik lder said remaining
indebtedness of ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSANL TOWUR HUNDRED NINETY
ONE AND 55/1005 DOLLARS ($114,491.55) together . ith interest from
July 1, 1993 on the balance of principal remaining from time to
time unpaid at the following rates per annum, computed daily on the
basis of a 360 day year for each day all or part chuoreof shall

remain unpaid:

(a) The balance of principal remaining from time to tire unpaid
hereunder priocr to default or maturity shall bear inte7Tast at
an annual rate (hereinafter sometimes called the "Rugular

Rate") of SEVEN PER CENT (7.900%) per annum; and

{b) In the event there shall occur (i) any default hereunder of
any default of Event of Default under the terms of any
instrument given to sBecure the payment of the original
indebtedness, as herein modified, or (ii} maturity of the
indebtedness, whether by lapse of time, acceleration,
declaration or otherwise, then in any such event, the entire
principal balance outstanding shall thereafter bear interest
at an annua) rate (hereinafter sometimes called the "Default
Fate”) egual to THREE PER CENT (3.00%) in excess of the

Regular Rate.

Page 2 DECA.LMA
08/06/93

9¢ELL9E6




UNOFFICIAL COPRY . |

5. Principal and interest at the Regular Rate upon the
indebtedness shall be paid in installments (including interest, and
the balance of such payment in principal) as follows:

ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 86/1008 DOLLARS
($1,4321.86) or more on the 1st day of Augqust, 1993, and ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 86/1008 DOLLARS ($1,431.86)
or more on the 1lst day of each consecutive month thereaftar, until
and including June 1, 2002. On July 1, 2002, the entire remaining
principal balance, together with all accrued but thereto fores
unpaid interest thereon, shall be due and payable.

6. Bolrower agrees to pay bhoth principal and interest in the coin
or curres.cy provided for in the Note and Trust Deed, to the Holder
508 Leonard, Park Ridga, Illinois 60068, or to such other place

at
as the Holdar of the Note(s) sacured by the Trust Deed may, from

time to tirma, appoint.

7. If any parc.of the indebtedness, interest thereon, and such
other costs ani obligations of Borrower provided for in the
Note(s), Truat DReid or any other instrument given to secure payment
of the indebtedness  iore not paid at the maturity thereof as herein
provided, or if detcoit in the performance of any other covaenant
of the Borrower shall cuntinue for thirty (30) days after written
notice thereof, the entire principal balance secured by said Trust
Deed, together with the «<¢hen accrued interest thereon and other
costs and obligations of GLurrower, shall, without notice, at the
option of the Holder or Holfers of the Note(s), become due and
payable, in the same manner us if this modification had not been

granted.

B. This Agreement is supplementary to said Trust Deed and cother
instruments granting collateral supplementary thereto, and the
Note(s) secured thereby. All of che provisions thereof, as
heretofore modified, including the righc to declare principal and
accrued interest due for any cause specified therein, shall remain
in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified. The
Borrower agrees to perform all the ccovenants of the Borrower in
salid Trust Deed. The provisions of this Indanture shall inure to
the benefit of any Holder of said Note(s) und shall bind the
successors, heirs, personal representatives uni assigns of the

Borrower.

9. The agreements to be made by the Holder hercunsar shall be
conditioned upon the upon the occurrence of the follow:ng events:

{(a) This Second Lecan Modification Areement shall have »een fully

executed and delivered by the Borrower.

{b) This Second Loan Modification Agreement shall, at Borruwer's
expense, be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds

of Cook County, Illinois.

(c) The Holder shall have received, at the Borrower's expaense, a
title insurance commitment to insure the continued validity
of the Trust Deed, as heretofore and herein modified, by the
issuance of an endorsement to the policy of title insurance
previously obtained to insure the validity the lien of the

Trust Deed.
10. This Instrument is executed by the Trustee solaely as Trustee

in the exercise of the authority conferred upon it as Trustee as
and no personal liability or responsibility shall be

aforesaiq,

assumed by, nor at any time be assaerted or enforced against it,

Page 3 DECA.LMA
08/06/93

I=
§§
2
)
(-




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

its agents or employees on account hereof, or on account of any
promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements herein contained,
either express or implied; all such liability , if any, being
expressly waived and released by every person now or hersafter
claiming any right or security hereunder. It is understood and
agreed that the Trustee shall have no obligation to see to the
performance or non-performance of any of the covenants or pronises
herein contained, and shall not be liable for any action or non-
action taken in violation of any of the covenants herein contained.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this
Indenture and have caused it to be dated the day and year first

above wiitten.
HOLDER:

. DECANINI, no
individually, but as Trustse
under the KATHRYN M. DECANINI
DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED
OCTOBER 15, 1990

TRUSTEE:

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST

COMPANY, an Illinois
corporation, not individually,

but as Trustee as aforesaid

S n Socdiex
Its: ‘

ATTEST:

By: K/L(roj’;- {%waaxf
Its: Enainte s Secro¥ary




UNOFFICIAL COPY. -

)
)
)

STATE OF ILLINOIS
88

COUNTY OoF Couk

I, CJ;:ﬂQ Iu*“ub‘“lf L\HD_Q) , & Notary Public, in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
KATHRYN M. DECANINI, perscnally known to me to be the Trustee under
the KATHRYN M. DECANINI DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED OCTOBER 15,
1990, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the
said instrument as her free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntar act of the Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
o™
GIVElN ander my hand and official seal this
August, 19v7%.

day of

My commission epires:

- Notary Public

[ Lol B AV

E “"OFFICIAL SEAL”

I JOHN T. HUNTINGTON

}  Notary Public, State of [ffinois

PP P

STATE OF ILLINOIS 1 e My Commission Experes fune 7, 1997
=7 .M,-.-\M-
COUNTY OF )
e e T
A , a Notary Public, in and

I 4 . v A S
for said County, in the State afo.;esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

TSIU YEAN LUM and EVA YEE HO LUM, YJa wife, personally known to me
be the same persons whose names ac7s subacribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this <sy in person and severally
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their free and voluntary act, for the ueis and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal tLra3
of August, 1993.

My commission expires: é?)

Notary Pbhlic -

Z,

S “OFFICIAL SEAL”
BARBARA ). DiRIENZO

Notary Public. State of Hlinois

E My Commissicn Expires Sapt. 25, 1985 4

| Tl day

Page 5 DECA.LMA
08/06/93

%
8




UNOFFICIAL COPY. .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF )
TNWEBNE [AWRENCE
I, * LAWRENC , & Notary Pulrlic, in and for
said County, in the Btate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
b o , parsonally known to me to be the

B of C IT AND TRUST
COMPANY,ﬁlftffno!s corporation, and fﬂéﬁﬁgAH 1"‘\'}.& ,
personally known to me to be the - ary
of said corporation, and personally ﬁnown %o me to be ths sames
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared efore me this day in person and severally acknowledged
that as svrch officers they signed and delivered the said instrument
as such ofcicers of the corporation and caused the corporate seal
of the corpriration to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority
given by the édcard of Directors of the corporation, as their free
and voluntary ‘2ct and as the free and voluntary act of the
corporation, fcr che uses and purposes therein set forth.

. <t ]
G n my hand and official seal this 5777gf' day
ot ff"/?ﬂ':{?z?fff pgna ang are ~
My commission expires: K\ /i . (y:i:/)

. / /'
A M i B sl B A _ //\\12144“9L“J1£
'—‘_‘*—'"UFFF“ CIAL SEAL” r . Notar b \ ’
b, Lavorae Lawrence > '
Notary Public, Slate of Hitois >
My Commisuion bapugs 914,33 »
wnnknnn R T DT Fa XK WEWEE NN WA Aty P e e e ook oo o ok ok o o o e o o o s o ok o o o o o o o o o

That the atcerched Instrument represents
a transaction sixenmpt from tax under the
provisions of Szction 4(c} and 4(d) of the
Illincis Real Estute Transfer Tax Act and
under Paragraph (1} znd (4}, Section 200,
1-2 B~-6) of e’ <hicago Transaction

Oordinance

I HEREBY DECLARE:

DATED: July 1, 1993 MLZ[ - (Attorney)
T YT st 2tz exrse X222 22 1} 1)

FYI 222202232322 3 2 R 2 2 222 2 B2 2 2 R 2 4 4 2 02 B ¢

John T. Huntirg*on

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: )

) Kack, Mahin & Crte

) Suite 1000

) One Mid America r.nza
MAIL THIS INSTRUMENT TO: ) Oakbrook Terrace, 1L 60181

AR RREAARNRRRARARAANRAE AR RN RN AR AN TN AT RARDRARRRNANIATAAAA AN A WA NS

Page 6 DECA . LMA
0B8/06/93

2
8




